

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM JANATA BHAWAN SOIL CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR :::: GUWAHATI-06</u>

Dated Dispur the 1st July, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

<u>eCFNo. Soil 245009/2022/13</u>:- In the interest of public service, Sri Mantu Saikia, Junior Engineer, Dhemaji-Jonai Soil Conservation Division is hereby transferred as Junior Engineer, O/o the Divisional Soil Conservation Office (Engineering Division), Guwahati-05.

The earlier notification eCFNo. Soil 245009/2022/10 dtd 31st May, 2023 hereby stands cancelled.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Soil Conservation Department.

Memo eCF No. Soil 245009/2022/13-A Copy to:

Dated Dispur the 1st July, 2023

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Director of Soil Conservation, Assam, Bhumi Sangrakshan Bhawan, R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-05
- 3. The Joint Director of Soil Conservation, RVP, Guwahati-05 for information.
- 4. The Director, Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati.
- 5. The Divisional Soil Conservation Officer, Dhemaji-Jonai Soil Conservation Division for information.

6.	The	Divisional	Soil	Conservation	Office	(Engineering	Division)
	Guwahati-05 for information.						

- 7. All Divisional Soil Conservation Officers.
- 8. The Officer concerned.....
- 8. The Treasury Officer.....
- 9. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Soil Conservation etc., Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 forappraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 10. P.S.to Additional Chief Secretary, Soil Conservation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06for appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.

By order, etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Soil Conservation Department.